DocuSign Envelope ID: 88C54CEE-C97D-45C5-87FF-A6584992B166

-~

¢

L

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION
CONTRACT No. HHS000563100001
AMENDMENT NO. 2

The HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION ("HHSC" or “System Agency”) and
WILLIAMSON COUNTY (“Grantee”™), each a “Party” and collectively the “Parties,” entered to the
Opioid Emergency Response Pilot Project Services Contract (“Contract”) effective November 15,
2019, and denominated HHSC Contract No. HHS000563100001, and now desire to amend the
Contract. . g

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the Contract to March 31, 2021, allocate additional
funding, and revise attachments.

NOw, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby amend and supplement the Contract as follows:

1.

This Amendment shall be effective upon December 31, 2020, provided it is signed below
by all Parties on or before said date.

'The Contract term is revised to terminate on March 31, 2021.

This Amendment adds funding in Fiscal Year 2021 in the amount of $166,667.00 for the
term of January 1, 2021, through March 31, 2021.

The Total Contract Value increases to EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND:
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOURDOLLARS ($833,334.00).

“Attachment B-1, Revised Categorical Budget (Revised September 2020)” is replaced by
“Attachment B-2, Categorical Budget (Revised December 2020).”

Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Contract shall
remain in full force and effect.

Any further revisions to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Page 1 of2



a

DocuSign Envelope ID: 88C54CEE-C97D-45C5-87FF-A6584992B166

A

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO.2
HHSC CONTRACT NO.HHS000563100001

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES WILLIAMSON COUNTY
COMMISSION

DocuSigned by:

Thina lta
2A511CE2AQ9E415... L2y
Trina Ita !
Associate Commissioner

Date of Signature: December 28, 2020 Date of Signature: D&CQAX&HA,LZ) ZOZO

The following attachments are incorporated as part of the Contract:

ATTACHMENT B-2, CATEGORICAL BUDGET (REVISED DECEMBER 2020)

Page 2 of 2



